

Ⓓ

SLP(C)No. 20223 OF 2002
ITEM No.62 & 64

Court No. 7

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20223/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2002 in CWP 3693/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HOSHIARPUR LARGE & MEDIUM INDST.ASSN&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With office report

With SLP(C)No.20224/2002 (with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.21359/2002 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Advv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by six weeks, respondent to file
counter-affidavit. In the meantime no coercive steps will be
taken in regard to the collection of impugned tax from the
petitioners herein.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master